1-50/71/A, Plot No 71, Markandaya Nagar, Kapra, Secundarabad, ECIL, Hyderabad,
Telangana, Pin- 500062 borrowers/co borrowers and guarantors, calling upon the borrow-
er & co-borrower/Guarantors, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. Rs.
1,04,81,209/- (Rupees One Crore Four Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred and Nine
Only) in Loan no. TCFLA0453000010730078 as on 08-09-2025, along with interest, future inter-
est, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt the said notice.
The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in partic-

[...]

13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002, on this the 19th
day of NOVEMBER 2025
The borrower, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the prop-
erty and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Tata Capital Limited, for
an amount Rs. 1,06,50,245/- (Rupees One Crore Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Two Hundred and
Forty Five Only) as on 18-11-2025 in Loan Account No. TCFLA0453000010730078, along with
future interest, charges, costs etc thereon till the date of payment.
[The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available to redeem the Secured Assets]

[...]

Notice Is Hereby Given To The Borrower (s) And Guarantor (s) In Particular And Public In General That The Bank
Has Decided To Sale The Secured Asset Through E-auction Under The Provisions Of The Sarfaesi Act, 2002 On
“As iswhere is”, “As iswhat is”,And “Whatever there ss”Basis For Recovery ofRs.6,35,59,913/- (Rupees Six
Crore Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen Only) Outstanding As On 20.11.2025 Along
With FutureApplicable Interest Till Realization, Under TheLoanAccountNo. 606108110257726; LoanAvailed By
Mr. Syed Masthan Babula, Mr. Gunda Brahma ReddyAndAkshantri InfrastructureAs Per Below Details.
Particular

[...]

Date Of Auction
Time Of Auction
Reserve Price
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
Last Date For Submission Of EMD With KYC

Description Of The Secured Asset

Known Encumbrances

Detail
12.12.2025
Between 12:00 Pm To 1:00 Pm With Unlimited Extension Of 5 Minutes
Rs.1,45,00,000/- (rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh Only)
Rs.14,50,000/- (rupees Fourteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)
11.12.2025 Up To 6:00 P.m. (IST.)
All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing First Floor In The Building
Complex Known As “Amruth Residency” Constructed In Premises
Bearing Municipal No.4-2-291 To 4-2-294 (Corresponding To Old No.B-3-
291 To 294), Having Built-up Area Of 4000 Sq.ft.